PETITIGH TBR ZONING RE-( ATMFICATION

TO THE ZONING COMMISZIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: &

I or we, Boland. T._ & duia A _Howarikgal owners. of the property situate
County and which is described in the description and plat attached bereto and made a
hereby petitica (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be

ta the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an...........B-10Q
--zone; for the following reasons:

Error in original zoning and a genuine change in conditions.

See attached description

and (2) for a Special Exception. under the sa'd Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
County, to use the hereia described property, for.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and/or Special Exceplion advertising,
posing. etc.. upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and reztrictions of Balt'more County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County,

... Qetand ¥ Mewsarl)
Roland T Howard
b vz, /2»-»:-:
Contract purchaser Anna A, Howard
Address .__H/¢A Va0 Dayve Address_ il p: | P

Address 607 Loyula Federai Buildng
Towson , Md. §23-1200

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cously, this._
LU, — » 196.0., that the subject matier of thie petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general cireulation through-
m;mmnw.mmhmuumlmwmmnmmmm
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, Counly Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
County, on the...
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Law orricEs
W. Lere HARRISDON

— 50T LOYOLA FEDERAL BUILDING

Crnmies E Dmans S5 WENT PENNATIVANIA AVENTE

TOWRON, MARYLAND S120-1

April 17, 1987

John G. Rose, Esq.
Zoning Commissioner
Coumy Office Building
Towson, Matyland 2(2t

Re: Petition for Reclassification From R-10 and R-26 zones to
R-A Zone, Eighth District, Roland T. Howard and Anna A
Howarud Potitioners, No. 67-4-R

Dear Mr. Rose:

Pleasc note an appeal to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals
from your Order and Decision dated April 19, 1967 denying che requested
reclassification on behalf of the Petiticaor,

I enciose herewith check in the emount of $75. 00 to cover the costs
of said appeal.

Very truly yours,

A7
~qt

W. Lee Harrison
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Pawncy 40 3,00
LS

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION  : BEFORE
from R-10 and R-20 zones fo an
R-A zone s COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
N/ Worren Road 1400"
E. of Howard Aveiue : OF
Bth District
Rolard T. and Anna A. Howerd, 2 BALTIMCRE COUNTY
Petitioners
Richard 5. Rymlond, : No. 67-4-R
Conhract Purchaser

ORDER _OF DISMISSAL
Patition of Rolond T. and Anna A. Howard for reclossification from R-10 and
R-20 zones to un R-A zone, on property located on the north side of War-en Road 140C Feet
eost of Howard Avenue, in the Eighth Election District of Baltimore County.

WHEREAS, the Board of Appeals is in receipt of a Letter of Dismissal of

Appeal filed September 24, 1970 (a copy of which is attached horeto and mads a part hereof)

from the petitioner-oppellan: in the abave entitled motter.

WHEREAS, the soid Petitioner-oppellon: requests that the appeal filed on
behalf of said petitioner be dismissed and withdrawn as of September 24, 1970.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, this__ 24th  day of September, '370, that said

appeal be and the some iz DISMISSED.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Law e

v
RICHARD A. MEALLISTER

TOWION, MARYLAY

4

Octcoer ©

» 1970

Mre. Edith T. Elsenhart
Adminlstrative Secretary
County Boaru of Appeals
County Office Buildins
111 W. Chesapeaw= Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Zoning File No, G7-4-R
Roland T. and Anne A. Howard, Petitioness
Richard S. Rymland, Coitract purchaser

Dear Mrs. Elsennhart:

In response te your letter of Septemver 16,
1479, 1 have been advised by my clients, Roland T.
Howard ana Anna A, Howerd, with regard to the above
eniitled matter, that they desire that the appeal be
diamisaed.

Will yeu xindly
Order or Dismissal of Appeal

nave ihe Board on
nend a copy

With «indest personal resards, I am,

Very\truely y

/ i N

cAlllster

Ricnard A,

WERNLR . SCHONLER
KENNETH D SHORT

e . e————r |
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PETITION FOR B
RECLASSIFICATION BEFORE
From R-10 and .20 B
Zones to R-A Zone ZONING COMMISSIONER
Eighth Distriet o )
Roland T. Howard and oF The petiti r did aot prove that this portion of the
Anna A Howard, map is now in vrror ur . ¢k, %ad been enough additional changes
Patitioners . BALTIMORE COUNTY te substontiate a further ro.'u ation of residential apartments.
3 i For the abovs reacons the reclassification should
| e SR NOT BE HAD,

\; S

tis this _ Tl day of Apsi 1, by the

‘}‘L ning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ORDERED that the above

ir classification be and the same s hero’ y DENLED and that the above
The petitioners, in the above matter, seck reclassilication -2 N Jdprerid "[’;”g’:"” "; ";_"n"z"“ snd the sar.o is heroby cantlnued as and
o of property on the narth side of Warren Road 1400 feet east of = e Al nain: R0 and R R
R} Howard Road, in the Eighth District of Baltimore County, from N !
R-10 and R-20 Zones to an R-A Zune. ™[ vl

A hearing was heldon the subject petition on Mazch 1,
1967 at 1:00 p.m. On April 5, 1967 the petitioner submitted a new
site plan which had bean r :vised on March 30, 1967, Under this i
te plan orly Parcel A and Parcel € are considered for reclassifi-
cation. Parcel B is excludeld from ‘he petition for reclassification
and witl not be considered by the Zoning Commissioner,

Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore Couaty

The Land Use Map under consideration was adopted
on December 20, 1955. Subsequent ta that date there were several '
petitions indicating that the County Commiss oners had not given due 3
consideration to the need for apartment zonirg on this map, The “
Zoning Commissioner agreed on large areas which have sisce been i
reclassified residentiai apartmet,

At the h g on March 1, 1967 the testimony did not
give sufficient reason to warrant the rezoning of peoperty north of
Warren Read for residential apartment use.  The Office of Flanning
and Zoning had the following © mment:

. "The Comprehensive Zoning Map for the 8th District
is responsive to the topography of the subject site in providing iarge-
lot zoning, And certainly the number of aoartments permitted under
R-A zon‘ng now established in and around the Cockeysville area - ¥
over 4, (90 units - would seem to be responsive to apartm-nt demand. 1

As we have said several ti.es befose, we believe that the market for
cottages must be served, too',

£E®

b)
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

v

'® »
Low Orpicas
BOUNDS, SCHOELER & SHORT
MEBICAL CLTER WesT
6630 BatMORE NaTIONAL Pikr
BALTIMOR.', MARY'.AND 21228

i

M. John G. Rote, Zoning Commissic Date. . Jure 23, 196¢

srom. . Goorge

Fetition #67-4-R. North side of W R

SUBJECT. _etition T67-4-R. Morth side forcen Road 1400 feet East of Howurd A i
Petlifon for Raclassification from R-10 & R=20 to R.A. E e
Reland T. Howard - Petitioner

EAT gair oh OrRct
423 N, ron At

Riozaonr 4 6200 BATIMORE, MARTLAND £i224
i P

oty

October 30, 1967

8th District

HEARING: Wednesday, July 6, 1966, (2:00 P.M.)

County Board of Appeals,
Room, 301 County Office Building,
Towson, Maryland. 21204

The planaing staff of the Office of Planning and Zoni has reviewed the subject
petition and offers the following |:<:mn-n-m:‘I - e
Re: Appeal of Zoning Commissioner's decision in /

Pile Wo. 67-4-R, that is, Petition for Re-

classification N/S Warren Read 1400' east

of Howard Avenue, Bth District = Roland T.

Howard, et al, Petitioners.

Attention: Muriel E. Buddemeier

The Comprahensive Zoning Map for the Bth District is respensive 1o the
topography of the subjact site in providing lorger-lot zoning. And
certainly the number of apartments pemitted under R.A . zoning now
established in and oround the Cockeysville Area - over 4,000 uniz. -

would wzm to b responsive 1o aportment dsmand. As we have said
Dear Mrs. Buddemeler: several fimes before, we bolieve that the morkat for coltoges must be
Please enter the appearance of this office imnd dovad, 8650

the undersigned as attorneys for protestants in the
captioned appeal and note your records so that this
office will be sent copies of all notices dispatched
on this appeal.

For your convenience in acknowledning receipt
of this request, we are enclosing a cacbon copy of 1
this letter and self-addressed postage paid return !
=nvelope ‘

Your co-operation in noting receipt of this
notification by way of said copy and envelope, will
be appreciated.

Thank you,

Very truly yours,

Werner G. hoeler

¢ noti:es that
tched on this appeal

¥.5. Flease forward us copi
have been previously disy

by your orfice. - 3
ZEFa
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MCA '

MAYZ, CHILOS & ABSOTIATES, tNF.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromwell Brugs B3, Ballmare. Mg, 21204, Tel 301 6330300

DESCRIPTION

PARCEL B 0,574 ACRES LOCATED 1838 FEET MORE OR LESS AS ZEf3-D

MEASURED ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF WARREN ROAD SOUTH- vy /7 -4
7
EASTERLY FROM THE iINTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINES OF re

HOWARD AVENUE AND WARREN ROAD, EIGHT:! EI.ECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND. \_‘

PRESENT ZONING R 17

E OPOSED ZONING _RA
Parcel B - Beginning for the same at a point in the centerline of
Warren Road as measured 1838, fect more or less southeasiarly along

the centerline of Warren Road irom the intersection of the centerlines

of Howard Avenue and Warren Road, thence leaving said centerline and

binding ou the east side of the property described in a decd dated

Septenber 22, 1955 from Roland T, Howard and wife to William E.

Kavanaugh and wife as recorded among the Land Records of Baitimare

County in Liber G L. B. 2784, Page &4 thence binding on said lins (1)

v
N 09 15" E 250. 00 feet to intersect the present R 10 zoning line as
measured northeasterly ard 250 feet parallel to the centerline of Warren

Road, thénce binding on said zaning line (2) in a southeastesly direction

100 feet more or less to intersect o first line of a decd dated

February 3. 1942 from Ella V. Howard widow to Roland T. Howard

and wife as

rrded amony the Land Records of Baltimure Cor

ty in

Water SLonin @ e

munts B invess

s W Aeports

MCA' !

MMATZ, CHILDS & ARROCIATES, INC. ",
CONSULTING 4R
ENGINEERR 74

G55 Gra il M0 Wl B, VL SRR 41, 9 0800 s

DESCRIFTION

1.3

/
PARCEL C b, 06b ACRES LOCATID 1400 FEET MORE OR LESS/AS spe. 2D

MEASURED ALONG THE CENTEKLINE OF WARREN ROAD SOUTH. ww-17-#

EASTERLY FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINES OF £r

HOWARD AVENUE AND WARREN ROAD AND 250 FEET AS MEASURE

IN A NORTHEASTERLY DIKECTION FROM THE CENTERLINE OF

WARREN ROAD, EIGHTH ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY,

MARYLAND,

PRESENT ZONING R=-20
FROPOSED ZONING R="

5
Parcel C - Beginning for the same af a paint 1400 fect mors or

less as measured along the centerline of Warren Road, southeasterly

from the intersection of the centerlines of Howard Avenue ana Wairen

Road and 250 feet as measured m 3 asrtheasterly direction from the

“enteriine of Warren Road, said point being on the west line of the

praperty described in a desd Gated February 5. 1942 from Eila V
H:ward to Roland T. Howard and wife as recarded smong the Land
Recordn of Baltimore County in Liber C.H. K. 1211, Page 439, thence

binding sn part of said west line N 03 15" E 707 feet to the vnd thereof, 7

thence binding on the § 46°45' E line and the extension thereof A50 § --«‘/

more ar less to intersect the east line of the alarement: deed,

/
thence L iding on a part of said ine S U3 15' W 350 feet more or less

s 3w @ Drasage b digheass @ Steuctaras

Supciy @ S

Daveiopmunta B Inesstigations 8 Wep

- MCA

2 -

£67-2R
Liber C.F. K. 1211, Page A\Wfrnc-' hinding reversely on a part of 5
i}
said iine 3) § 09°15' W 238 feet mare or less (4) § 73705'34" W 20 2P
/ / 34
feet more or less to the ce ine of Warren Road thence binding
/ fErS-D

thercon (5) N 80745 W 78 feet more or legs to the place of ?‘oummnu.
H At = 47 =R
\ I=a

Containing 0,574 Acres more or less.

1.0, #6014
ELG:jlm

314166

) MCA !

WATZ, GHILDS & ASEDCIATH

.-
#eT-4 R
to intersact the present R 20 zouing line as measured northeasterly and

250 feet from the centerlins of Warren Road. thence binding on said 72/ 4

zoning line in 3 northwesterly direction 533 feet more or izss to the #E
/ <sEr3-D
place of beginning.
[ w-iv-A
Contatning b. 066 Acres more or less I
\ A
~— -
3.0, #6614 M
ELC:HjIm

3/4/6h

Water Suppl W Sewerage 8

1 ®
1C 3> ot
. b Sarman F
RBOTIAT IS, IND. Paul Les, @ € -2
CONSULTING Paui 5. Smatan
ENGINEERS HET-FR
<020 Cramuwall Gridgs Ma . Bamare, Mg 21204, Tl 301 4230900 N
P beginning.
DESCRIFPTION map
a4 Containing 1. 940 Acres raore or less

PARCEL A 1.940 ACRES LOCATED 1400 FEET MORE OR LES§AS

SEc3-D
MEASURED ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF WARREN ROAD SQJUTH-

NN -1D-A

EASTERLY FROM THE INTERSECTION OF THE CENTERLINES OF

HOWARD AVENUE ANJD WARREN ROAD, EIGHTH ELECTION RISTRICT rRa

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND, S

PRESENT ZONING R-10

PROPOSED ZONING R-A T

Parcel A-Beginning for the same at a point in the centerline of

Warren Road as measurcd 1400 fect more or less southeasterly along
the centerline of Warren Road from th+ intersection of the centerlines
of Howard Avenue and Warren Road, thence leaving said centerime for
the three following courses and distances (1) N 09°13' E 250 feet o
intersect the presert R 10 zoning line ag measiied northeasterly and
250 foet parallel to the centerline of Warren Ruaylhence binding on

zoning line in a southeasterly directiun 338 feet move or less to

s
the narthwest corner of the property described in a deed dated September
22, 1955 from Roland T. Howard and w.fe to William E. Kavanaugh and
wife as recorded ainong Land Records of Baltiriore County in Liber

G. L. B. 2784, Page 64, thence binding on the west side of said proparty
509715 W 290 lu|\ to the centerline ur:‘;&rm Road. thence binding

on said centerline N 80° 45 W 338 fcol more ar less to the place of

age B Highwe,s @ Btructurss @ Oevsispmants b (nvestigaioss § aperts

9/10/. - 105 p.m,

Mr. Harry H. Smith, Realtor, coiled for Mr. Howard, petitioner in the

* 4 T. Howard case scheduled for heoring on November 10th. ose, Zoning Commissioner
]

He said thot Mr, Rymland, former Controct Purchaser, did not purchase the lanni
anning

property ond that Mr. Howard, and elderly gentleman, thought the case

SUBJECT.. __Pr?]nir_ng. 767-4-R
had been setiled ot that Time, which was an March 22, 1968, when the Roland T. Howard ~ Petitioner.
deal with Mr. Rymland fell through. | odvised him that Mr.  Harrison B District

had struck his oppearcnce in Jonuary of 1969, but os far os we were concerned,
the appec! was still pending. He soid Mr. Howard did not want lo go
through with the oppeal . | therefore, requested that either he or Mr.
Hovard, or Mr. Howard's atiorney write us o letter to this effect asking that
the oppeal be dismissed, which is the only way the Board could toke action

fo cleor the case from our docket.  He said he would attend fo this and

that we should be in receipt of o letter of dismissal shertly,

Mr. Smith's phone number i  789-2250,

Edith T. Eisenhart

Date. .

R T R ¥ i VI G

* MCA

MATE, CHILOS & ABSOGIATES, INE.

) b
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

'NTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

North side of Warren Road 1463 faet & :
Giiien For RoelasilTcalion from R-10 and R-20 fo RoA. Tamer |0 o

HEARING: Wednesday, March 1, 1967, (1:00 P.M.)

The planning staff of the Office of Planning and Zonin, intai it d
f g maintains Its t th
regard to the :ubject petition as stated in the _omments submitted me,lﬂ:.
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IMPOATINT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL To DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

L IMBURTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE. F e ¥

MAIL TO DI VISION OF CTION & RECEIF T HLUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
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